IBM0164165B
IBM0164165P
4M x 16 13/9 EDO DRAM
IBM0164165B4M x 1613/9, 3.3V, EDO. IBM0164165P4M x 1613/9, 3.3V, LP, SR, EDO.
Discontinued (8/98 - last order; 12/98 last ship)
Features
• 4,194,304 word by 16 bit organization
• Single 3.3 ± 0.3V power supply

4M x 16 13/9 EDO DRAM
Discontinued (8/98 - last order; 12/98 last ship)
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Self Refresh Power Supply Speed Package Notes
IBM0164165BT3C-50 SP No 3.3V 50ns 400mil TSOP 50 1
IBM0164165BT3C-60 SP No 3.3V 60ns 400mil TSOP 50 1
IBM0164165PT3C-50 LP Yes 3.3V 50ns 400mil TSOP 50 1
IBM0164165PT3C-60 LP Yes 3.3V 60ns 400mil TSOP 50 1
1. SP = Standard Power version (IBM0164165B); LP = Low Power version (IBM0164165P)
Block Diagram
Memory
Array
8192 x 512 x 16